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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING

Staff Member(s) Location
Fallon Jackson

Post Approval Request Substitute Funding Source(s)

Region IV Meeting

Locust Trace Center NO School Funds

Effingham, IL

June 28-30, 2022

0

| was the State winner of the Kentucky Association of Agricultural Educators Ideas unlimited contest.

Submitted leave form through the courier and the form was lost in the courier.

KASA Leadership Summit  Shelley Chatfield John D Price NO Gen Fund/Legal

Louisville, KY

November 16-17, 2022

2

To determining priorities for school systems at the district level.

| was asked to be a presenter and missed the deadline for submission.

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s)
Ron Clark Academy Joshua Williams Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title Il
Lana Helm Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title Il
Atlanta, GA Karen Lymon Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title I
January 11-14, 2023 Megan Barnes Brenda Cowan Elem NO Title I
2

To learn Ron Clark interactive and dynamic method in observing classes.

Kagan Winter Academy Whitney Gilliam Glendover Elem NO Grant/ESSER

Total Cost
$430.00

$530.00

Total Cost
$1,837.00
$1,837.00
$1,837.00
$1,837.00

$1,685.00
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Professional

Nashville, TN

January 12-16, 2023

3

To learn more about the Kagan structures and provide support for teachers in their implementation.

National Train-The Trainer  Susan Williamson William W Brown Elem YES School Funds
Institute Co-Teaching That

Works Emilee Schwendeman William W Brown Elem YES School Funds
Anaheim, CA Olivia Hubbard William W Brown Elem YES School Funds
January 22-27, 2023 Brandon Bowen William W Brown Elem YES School Funds
4 Stephanie Urbanek William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

To learn the key components for a successful co-teaching program.

2023 KASA KWEL Forum

Martha Jones John D Price NO Grant/ESSER

Louisville, KY
January 25-26, 2023
2

To learn more about using data effectively to increase student achievement.

The Summit On PLC At
Work

Phoenix, AZ
February 27-March 2, 2023

Lisa Owens William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

4

To learn PLC that work, data dives, high yield strategies and other strategies that will allow me to help build and sustain.

National Association Of
Schools Psychologists 2023
Annual Conference

Denver, CO
February 6-10, 2023
5

Charles Queen William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

To learn what is working in other schools from around the nation. Also, see innovative products and services offered by top educators.

Bridgette Meyers

KIVIEA State Music Lexington Traditional Middle YES Title |

$2,633.00

$2,633.00
$2,633.00
$2,633.00
$1,606.00

$971.00

$2,548.00

$2,249.00

$405.00
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Conference

Louisville, KY

February 9-10,2023

2

To learn more about music education best practices.

KMEA State Music

Conference

Louisville, KY

February 8-11,2023

2

To learn more about music education best practices.

Ron Clark Academy

Atlanta, GA

February 8-10, 2023

KMEA State Music

Conference

Louisville, KY

February 9-11, 2023

3

To learn more about music education best practices.

AASA 2023 National
Conference On Education

San Antonio, TX
February 15-18, 2023

3

Catherine Flynn

Traci Coker

Shelley Decker

Ashley Zeigler

Marshall Spivey
Kristin Mitchell

Jordan Miller

Elizabeth Manion
Monica Kissner
Shawna Mitchell

Johnnie Bishop
Rebecca Sepulveda

Barry Richburg

Lisa Smith

Jessie Clark Middle

Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem

Athens-Chilesburg Elem
To learn Ron Clark interactive and dynamic method in observing classes.

Wellington Elem
James L Allen Elem

John D Price
John D Price

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

NO
NO

School Funds

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

School Funds
School Funds

Gen Fund/Superintendent
Gen Fund/Superintendent

$730.00

$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00
$2,138.00

$595.00
$612.00

$5,015.00
$5,015.00
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To network with other superintendents from across the country; world-class education from seasoned practitioners opportunities.

Junior Theatre Festival Austin Vahle Brenda Cowan Elem YES School Funds $1,145.00
Professional Development
Track Douglas Tatters Arlington Elem YES School Funds $1,403.00

Sacraments, CA

February 16-19, 2023

2

To gain classroom teaching experience with building dramatic ensembles, theatre education practices and culturally relevant show selection.

Innovative Schools Summit  Karma Wilson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support $3,566.00
2023 Stephanie Obi William W Brown Elem NO School Funds $2,381.00
New York City, NY Amy Vinson William W Brown Elem NO School Funds $1,316.00
February 21-26, 2023 Martin Scully John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support $3,566.00
4

To support positive behavior which are all focuses of the FPCS strategic plan priority of student achievement.

Thinking Maps A language  Savannah Benningfield John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $3,390.00
For Leadership Lorraine Thomas John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $2,690.00
FT Lauderdale, FL Evin Shockey Crawford Middle NO Title | $3,493.00
February 22-25, 2023

3

To think about the next step to help support and implement thinking maps in the district.

2023 NABE National Rose Santiago John D Price NO Gen Fund/Migrant $2,895.00
Conference

Portland, OR

February 22-25, 2023

3

To advocate for educational equity and excellence for bilingual and multilingual students in a global society.

Innovative Schools Summit  Alyssa Amador William W Brown Elem YES School Funds $2,872.00
2023 Jennifer Caudill William W Brown Elem YES School Funds $2,386.00

New York City, NY
February 22-25, 2023
3
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To support positive behavior which are all focuses of the FPCS strategic plan priority of student achievement.

Green Schools National
Conference

Melinda Dezarn John D Price NO Gen Fund/Plant Operations

New Orleans, LA
February 26-March 2, 2023
4

To network collaboration and workshops on sustainability literacy equity and health and well being.

PLC AT WOrk

Emily Ellsworth William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

Phoenix, AZ
February 27-March 2, 2023
4

To learn data dives, high yield strategies and other strategies that will allow me to help build and sustain PD.

Ron Clark Academy

Tyler Maynard Glendover Elem YES Grant/ESSER

Atlanta, GA
March 8-10, 2023
2

To learn Ron Clark interactive and dynamic method in observing classes.

CSCTFL/OFLA Conference

Zheng Yanhong Millcreek Elem YES Outside/Third Party

Columbus, OH

March 9-11, 2023

2

To present at the CSCTFL/OFLA Conference.

Kentucky Society Of
Technology In Education

Jennifer Singleton Crawford Middle NO School Funds

Louisville, KY

March 14-17, 2023

2

To learn from and network with other Digital Learning Coaches and STC's form across the state of KY

$3,035.00

$2,521.00

$1,548.00

$1,375.00

$860.00
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Sandtray Facilitation
Intensive

Kathryn Havelda-Dent John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support

Bloomington, IN

March 23-26, 2023

3

To train with Sandtray expertise.

Shape America Seattle Karen Stewart Millcreek Elem YES School Funds
2023 Mary Jo Geddes Tates Creek High YES School Funds
Seattle, WA Daniel Hill Tates Creek Elem YES School Funds
March 27-April 1, 2023 Jordan Manley STEAM Academy YES School Funds
4

To attend this conference will provide me with strategies and skills that | can implement immediately in my class.

Deeper Learning Carol Anne Kelliher Dixie Elem NO Grant/ESSER
Conference Mackenzie Bailes Dixie Elem NO Grant/ESSER
San Diego, CA

March 27-30, 2023

3

To personalize learning at a magnet school. Dixie is looking for ways to strengthen our program.

Society of Health and
Physical Education National
Conference

Seattle , WA

March 28-April 2, 2023

5

To learn network with other professionals at a physical education conference.

Ladonda Porter Beaumont Middle YES School Funds

Innovative Schools Summitt Rhea Patton
2023

Orlanda, Fl

March 29-April 3, 2023

4

John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support

To focus on the social emotional learning competencies, learning loss, and supporting positive behavior which are all focuses of FCPS.

$1,338.00

$2,720.00
$2,720.00
$2,720.00
$2,720.00

$4,350.00
$4,350.00

$2,720.00

$3,566.00
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COSA 2023 Spring School
Law Seminar

John D Price NO
John D Price NO

Gen Fund/Legal
Gen Fund/Legal

Alex Garcia

Shelley Chatfield
Orlando, FL

March 29-April 2, 2023
0
The COSA School law seminar will touch on federal descrimination standards, cyber security and privacy.

Southeast Conference on
School Climate
Savannah, GA

June 4-8, 2023

4

To focus on PBIS, mental health, school safety, SEL, restorative Practices, and mindfulness and wellbeing.

Hadiyah Newbern John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support

ASCD Conference Rebccca Shearer John D Price NO Title |
Jami Dailey Bryan Station High NO Title |

Denver CO

March 30-April 3, 2023

1

Sessions will provide tools and resources necessary to continue to support our CSIP and TBI goals.

Thinking Map Leadership
Conference

Orlando, FL

February 22-25, 2023

2

To think about the next step to help support and implement thinking maps in the district.

Jodi Johnson Millcreek Elem NO Title |

$3,026.00
$3,026.00

$2,620.00

$3,350.00
$3,350.00

$2,714.00
























